
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-2404 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Tiago J. Robinson - Oakland High School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/18/2014 Post-Secondary Readiness

On agenda: Final action:1/14/2015 1/14/2015

Enactment date: 1/14/2015 15-0064Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
the District and Tiago J. Robinson, Pinole, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 400 hours of
service in the capacity of Safe & Supportive Schools (S3) Coordinator; work with the 9th grade SLC
team to devise a schedule of Bullying and Violence Prevention topics during the advisory period for
9th, 10th and 11th grade students; collaborate with PBIS Coach to develop agenda of the S3 Grant
presentation during Buy Back Days and maintain records of collaborative work in meeting and
implementation at Oakland High School, and extending the contract period of August 18, 2014
through December 31, 2014, to June 30, 2015, in an additional amount not to exceed $25,000.00,
increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $20,000.00 to $45,000.00.  All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-2404 Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Tiago J. Robinson - Oakland High
School

Contact: Matin.Abdel-Qawi@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education1/14/2015 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and

Tiago J. Robinson, Pinole, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 400 hours of service in the capacity of Safe &

Supportive Schools (S3) Coordinator; work with the 9th grade SLC team to devise a schedule of Bullying and Violence

Prevention topics during the advisory period for 9th, 10th and 11th grade students; collaborate with PBIS Coach to develop

agenda of the S3 Grant presentation during Buy Back Days and maintain records of collaborative work in meeting and

implementation at Oakland High School, and extending the contract period of August 18, 2014 through December 31,

2014, to June 30, 2015, in an additional amount not to exceed $25,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount

from $20,000.00 to $45,000.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

